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Your ref.  SEMOOTCK
Our ref: CCHASMIB001262/K 1vb3 Die: 22.01.2018
The Motor Claims Department
M/s AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PFTE LTD
Dear SirMadam,
PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SHD6S94Y

We refer 1o the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on_19,01.2018

dt the premises of M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pre Lid and have the following to report:-
Workshop Estimate Amount : 5% 2.461.58

Revised Estimate Amount : 5% 250,00

"Check” ltems Amount : 58 B45.40

Total (Including Check ltems) : 5% 1,125.40

Muorket Value 158 -

LTA Reimbursement Value : 5% -

Nett Value : 5% =

Description of Damage: - Wt =]

The vehicle sustained damages at the *____T._;__I E_J .

(VS Front Portion —_

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 days

Yours fanhiully,

KALVIN ANG
Licensed Appraiser



COMFORIDELGRO

ENGINEERING
Our Job Relf Mo 305107902
Dala : 22/01/2018 59 Loyang Ml&avpum
Fax: G545 8155
FINALIZATION FORM
To LKK Fax:
Altm : KALVIN
Vehicle Reg No. @ SHDG594Y Date of Accident : 16.01.18

The survey and estimatas of the repairs of the above-menlioned vehlcle are as follows:-

1. The repair job shall bl to; AXA - SLD 713M
=
2 The finallred amount shall be:
(a) Spare Paris after List discount $0.00
{t) Labour Charges = $280.00
Total for Part-By-Part Repalr Cost §280.00

(c) Lumpsum Repalr (if applicable)

Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20%
Final Lumpsum Repair cost

a Estimated normal period for repalrs; 2 working days

4, Wae shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there Is no reply from you
within 7 werking days

5 Thank you for your assistance, We confinm the estimales and

finallzed amount
/)
/ /

Sigraturs : Sigrature :
Name : JUMANI N\ Name  : [
Tel : 6214 BT, Dale L I8
Fax : B&d&ﬁjﬁﬂ \

For Officlal Use Gnly

Document
ftem Amount Attached ?;”"““l B‘; Remarks
Yes ar No

1. Rental Rata PMDay YES

2. Losa of Incoma Pald N

3. Survey Fees

4. LTA Search Fee §7.48

5. Medical Fees [on behalf

of driver, i applicable)

Remarks:
INDEPENDENT SURVEYOR




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
'REPAIR ESTIMATE®

M-

VEHICLE NO : SHD 6594Y DATE 17/1/2018 13:23 ;ﬂfﬁn
MARKE
MODEL : HYUNDAL i40
Farts Deseription/ Labour Tvpe Unit Price Amount
Rear Bumper P §  603.60
Rear Bumper Rewmnforcement Xv o S 50435
Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH'RH lp § 180,00 | §  360.00
Rear Bumper Side Bracket X#** S 49.00
Rear Bumper Clips X »* S 22.00
Rear Bumper Sponge X2 o S 14340
Rear Bumper Under Cover X7 : $ 225.00
SUBTOTAL § 190735
LESS 20% 5 381.47
DISCOUNTED TOTAL S 152588

Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor X 4**
Rear Bumper Rubber Mat X 4

Labour Charge

Panel Beating

Spray Painting Charge
Wiring Charge

R/Refix Reverse Sensor

TOTAL LABOLUR

ESTIMATE TOTAL

ol (U5
// / 1//{ /525t
2 /70:
/7
Al by~ pAA

s 135,70 |Nett
5 50,00 |Nett

5 185.70
feo
5 SO0
S 20000 (&
S 300 | Ao
$ 12086 |x
5 T20.00
$ 246158
1FF_|H| Can I ET 0 & Rats
IL_ b 2 nolify

s 15 am imitial estimate based on a visual mspeciion of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum wall

be prepared alter the vehicle is surveved by a motor Survevor appomted by the insurince company,




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*
VEHICLE NO @ SHD 6594Y

DATE 17/1/2018 13:23

MAKE
MODEL : HYUNDAL i40
Rear Bumper P 5 603.60
Rear Bumper Reinforcement - . 5 504.35
Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)- 18000 1| 8 360.00
Rear Bumper Side Bracket A\ S 49.00
Rear Bumper Clips X ) 22.00
Rear Bumper Sponge - $ 14340
Rear Bumper Under Cover X $ 22500
SUBTOTAL S 1.907.35
LESS 20% 5 381.47
DISCOUNTED TOTAL $ 1,525.88
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor X $ 135.70 |Nett
Rear Bumper Rubber Mat X 3 S50.00 |Net
S 185.70
Labour Charge leo
Panel Beating § ;aa'ﬁ
Spray Painting Charge s p000 4o
Wiring Charge S SO0 | A
R/Refix Reverse Sensor 5 120186 X
TOTAL LABOLR $ 750000
ESTIMATE TOTAL § 21461.58
Caln (V157
/ / *i'/r/ £ /15275 . LKK Afto C ence nojify
|:"E. .T.',_. Hire
2 Voys 4
.\‘ E % I! ‘In- lp ) a '-. 1
Bl';nmm"
Dabe:
This is an initial estimate based on a visual mspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared after the vehicle is surveved by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company




Hsiao Tong [LKH,Autu! —

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 13 September 2018 5:46 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng

Cc: Alleen Tan Lee Noi: KKLau: Admin A; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: [AXA]: YR REF: N.A. (SLD 713 M) V5 SHD6594Y D.OA. 16.01.18 // LKK
Ref CC4/ASM1B001262/K1mb3

Without Prejudice AR, | A\ 'j ) “

Hi dr Willlam, / ATF

We refer to the above matter - \r' \L\j %“ jl“, ’
! 1 r
We propose settliement at a global sum of 5840.00(all-in), e

Please confirm acceplance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclased in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regamds,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handles

LKK Auto Consultunts Pte Lid

Phione: irg2-3107 | emall: gchewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Puva Ubl Industrial Purk, Ul Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{g080314)

From: Olivia Lau (LEKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 13 September 2018 4:58 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Cc: sawtheng. khor@axa.com.sg; Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>; KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao
Tong (LKKAuto) schewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>

Subject: [AXA]: YR REF: N.A. (SLD 713 M) VS SHD 6594 ¥ D.0.A. 16.01.18 // LKK Ref: CC4/ASM18001262/K1mb3

Without Prejudice

LKK Ref: CCa/ASM18001262/Kimb3

Hi William

Refer to your emall of 04/09/2018. We will come back to you shortly. Thank you

Hsiao Tong — as discussed, thanks



CHEN Xinyou

Fram: CHEN Ximyau

Sent: Friday. July 27, 2018 2:01 PM

Te: HO Susan

Subject: SAMDOTCK - Request assistance to void payment
Hi Susan

please assist to void the payment of S$267.50 to AJAX Adjusters because the payment was paid under
the wrong reserve code

Parymeeed FHeguent Munites - Chagee honss Pai TG Beues At s T
SUSILLAT AJAX ATIUSTERS & SURY S0D0a,
AdAp ATNUSTERS & SURY S20J87 30
B850 358 APAC LAW CORPORATION 50 G0 GO 18086
Thank you.
Best Regards

Chen Xinyou | Senlor Specialist, Claims (Litigation) Department

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd | 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 | www. axa.c0m.sg
Email: chen xnvoufbaxa com.sg

DID 1800 880 4888

redefining / insurance
énﬁswmm at Worl:

Custibmer |
Fhﬂ b

L

Pleans conoiti? e anvirorimenst Defcds pnnung Ims amal
This message is confidential Any unauthonzad disclosure, use or dissemination, elther whale or partial, s prohibited
If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please nolify the sendar immeciately



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hslao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 14 September 2018 12:18 PM

Ta: 'William Tan Thoo Seng

Cc: ‘Aileen Tan Lee Noi'; KKLau: Admin A: Olivia Lau (LKEAuto)

Subject: RE: [AXA]: YR REE:NA. (SLD713M) VS SHD6594Y DOA 160118 // LKK
Ref; CC4/ASM18001262/K1mb3

Attachments; DV_SHD 6594Y.pdf

Without Prejudice

Hi Mir William

As spoken earfier, we confirm setflement at a global sum of $§930.00(all-in).

Attoched is our Discharge Voucher for your further attention.

Megse be nlorrmed that the above propasal s deemed o be a hull and final setliement of any and all Ciaims, o ond/or damages
ottt dieectly and/or indirectly Incured by your client ogoins! our client(s] and their motor insurance policy with AXA

“please note that our proposal and correspondence with you bs strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Rest Hegards,
Hsing Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consualtunts Pte Lid

Mhone: Gr4z-3197 | emal: chewhiaklkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4308
Bk 51, Pava Ubi Industrral Park, Ul Avenoe 1, #02-25 | S{408093)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 13 September 2018 5:46 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Cc: Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>; KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>;
Olivia Lau (LKKAuto) <olivialau@lkkauto.com=

Subject: RE: [AXA]: YR REF: N.A. (SLD 713 M) VS SHD 6594 ¥ D.O.A. 16.01.1B // LKK Ref: CC4/ASM18001262/K1mb3

Withoul Prejudice

Hi Mr William,

we refer lo the above malter,

we prapose setllement at a global sum of 5840.00{all-in).
Please conlirm acceplance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you ls strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liabillty on our part and/for that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
tlaims.”

Bt Reearnds

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handles



LKK Aute Consultants Ple Lid
Phone: 7 g2=197 | emall: chewht@lkkautocom | fax: 6741-4108
Itk 51, Paya Ubn Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, so2-25 | S(408933)

From: Olivia Lau (LKKAuto)
Sent: Thursday, 13 September 2018 4:58 PM
To: Willlam Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Cc: sawtheng khor@axa.com.sg; Alleen Tan Lee Nol <aileentan@cdge com.sg>; KKLau <kklau@|kkauto.com>; Hsiao
Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: [AXA]: YR REF: N.A. (SLD 713 M) VS SHD 6594 ¥ D.0.A. 16.01.18 // LKK Ref: CC4/ASM18001262/K1mb3
Without Prejudice

LKK Rel: CC4/ASM18001262/K1mb3

Hi William,

Reter to your email of 04/09/2018, We will come back to you shortly. Thank you

Hsiao Tong — as discussed, thanks.

fery] Regoeds
Dlivia Loy | Adrmin Meareages
KK Auvto Consullanty

iz

phore 8258-354] | emol; plivialoy ko o corp | o £741-4108 Uf ~
Wik 51, Prova U inchstncl Pone Ul Avenue 1, 0225 | 5{408F33) !.. i,
From: KKLau

Sent: Tuesday, 4 September, 2018 12:33 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng <wlilliamtan@cdge com.sg>; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto) <olivialau@lkkauto.com>

Cc: sawtheng khor@axa.com.sg; Alleen Tan Lee Noi <alleentan@cdge com.sg>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: Re: [AXA]: YR REF: N.A. (SLD 713 M) VS SHD 6594 Y D.O.A. 16.01.18

Hi Olivia,

Please check CIH and response promptly.

Regards,

K K Lau

LKK Auto Consultants P L.

Sent from my iPad

On 4 Sep 2018, at 12:04 PM, William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@edge com.sg> wrote:




Without Prejudice,

Dear Mr Lau

Preceding emails refer

We had waited for another month and nothing heard from your end.

Case has been then long protracted for more than six months with no sign of any development.
Kindly be informed that we are unable to let the natter to be further protracted and indefinitely.

Please assist to liaise with your Principal and to settle this matter expeditiously. Otherwise, kindly
confirm that you and your Principal is going to repudiate liability, due to non - reporting.

Kindly revert immediately.
Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax: 62141843

From: William Tan Thoo Seng
Sent: Friday, 3 August 2018 8:55 AM
To: Olivia Lau (LKKAuto); kklau@lkkauto.com

Cc: Alleen Tan Lee Naoi
Subject: Re: [AXA]: YR REF: N.A. (SLD 713 M) VS SHD 6594 Y D.0.A. 16.01.18

Head to rear : 100%

Without Prejudice.
Dear Olivia
Kindly be informed that for the past two days, we called, left messages but receive no return call,

Case has been kept in abeyance and been protracted indefinitely for the past five months with no
development from your end,

Without any further delay, please forward your offer and settle this clear cut liability case
expeditiously and amicably.

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax: 62141843



From: Olivia Lau [LKKAuto) <ol u@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 26 July 2018 2:21:37 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng

Cc: Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: [AXA]: YOUR REF: TO118/SHD6594Y/WT(ST) // SHD 6584Y (CDGE) / SLD 713M (AXA)

LKK Ref: CC4/ASM18001262/K1mb3

Hi William,

We refer to vour case reference above.

Please be informed that we are clearing our insured for this case,
We seek to update you again in 2 weeks™ time.,

Thank vou.

Rest Fingeucd m
3

4%

LKK Aulo Consullants “]:’(Ilo,ﬂa

phiires: A255-3541 | emdil oiviokn) Bidoouiocom | fox: 4741-2108

Qlwia Lau | Admin Manoagst

Bl 51, Payva Ubl Industrial Pork Ul Avenie | #02-25 | 5{408933)
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COMFORIDELGRO

Our Ref T 0118/ SHDE584Y /WT(st) ENG'NEER'NG
YOue R ComfortDalGra Enginesring Pla Lid
Date 29-Jan-18 CDGE Tax Claims Dept Bracded Roan

58 Loyang Drrve 4th Fir
AXA Insurance Pte Litd Singapore 508969
8 Shenton Way
H#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore D68811 Warkehaps
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE i
Dear Sir  Loyang
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHD6594Y YOUR INSURED SLD 713M woire S
AND OTHER 0" 1§'B!.1! . ':_uln !s'llu._;
We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner " =

of motor vehicle No : SHDB534Y which was involved in the captioned accident with your
insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and
authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible

for all applicable matters ansing from the damage to the vehicle

As the accident was caused by the negiigent act of your insured driving SLD 7T13M

we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

Ui

Sanoko

1  Cost of Repair $ 28960 :
2 4 days Loss of Rental @ $§ 12928 perday $.  BITAZT i st
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 5 - ore 7687
4 GIA/LTA Search Fee s 7.49
5 GIA/ Police Report Fees s -
& Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees 3 -
Sub Total: 3 824,21
HIRER'S CLAIM —
7 4 days Loss of Income @ s 80.00 perdays $ 32000

Total Claims: 5 1,144.21

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -
a) Original repair bill and photostat photographs 4 pcs
b) LTA search slip/s of - SLD 713Mm
¢) GIA/ Police report/s of : SHDB594Y
d) Letter of autharity from owner / hirer / operator
{ * ) Photocopiefs of Accident Scene Phota/s () Traffic Compound ( X ) PIR
[ ]} Witness statements { x ) Rental Rate letter ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims
as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi dnver.

Yours faithfully

William Tan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Departmeant

Tel 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email : willlamtan@cdge com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

2 ® 0

COMFORIDELGRO (A -



Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

From: Bevan Lim [LKK Auto)

Sent: Wednesday, 16 May 2018 1:58 PM

To: 'MALCOLMWONG@YHWEECOM.SG'

Cc Vic (LEKAuUto); Admin A

Subject: OUR REF cCC4/ASM1B001262/K1mb3 YOUR REF: SLD 713M ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SLD 713M AND SHD 6594Y ALONG SINGAPORE LAND TOWER TAX|
STAND ON 16/01/2018

L[] 7 Q-

. & e N
il BA B Pho Lt

S LB AVE 1, 80125 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL @ (D651 62563561 FAX @ (065) 62564315

16 MAY 2018

YING HWEE INVESTMENT PTE LTD
1 COMMONWEALTH LANE,
Singapore149544

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18001262/K1mb3

YOUR REF :SLD 713M
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLD 713M AND SHD 6594Y ALONG SINGAPORE LAND TOWER TAXI STAND ON

16/01/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner
of SHD 6594Y against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had rear-ended the Third Party
vehicle SHD 6594Y As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your
palicy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded
under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party
claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date

of this letter.



Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to

bevanlim@Ikkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at AXA's reporting centre.
The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep
us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) andlor their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

if you need any clarification., please do not hesitate to contact us at 6749 4274 or emaill us at
bevanlim@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assisl you more effectively

Best Regards,

Bevan Lim | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: BevanLim@]kkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408033)

¥ el
IKK = Save the Earth Print only when necessary



CDG.VARS.V . LettofAuthorisation Page | of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

| NAF | PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING i 40 SHDE594Y , SLO713M ON 16-Jan-18 18:25
ALONG BATTERY RD NEAR (B. O .CHINA)TWDS SOUTH CANAL RD
|/ We GARY SO0 CHEE SIONG(... (Hirer) NRIC No. S57411466)
andsor {Rehef] NRIC No.:

Taxl Numbear SHDGS94Y
hereby suthorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pre Ltd{CDGE):

1. To supmic my/our cimms for damages, costs and expenss, including 1oss af income., 1055 of rental,
medical fee and legal costs.

2. Ta have absolute discretion 1o agree to any settlemant ar compensation amount in respect af my/eur claim
against third party (except personal injures and medical claims)

d. To sgn Discharge Voucher an my/dur behalf.
4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the clalm against third party and payment by chegque

shall be forward directly to CDGE In accordance with COGE's instruction and made in favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pre Ltd".

Date 17-lan-2018
MName of Hirer GARY 500 CHEE SIONG(SU ZHISONG)
Hirer NRIC 57411466) Signature | E
Andress 757 WOODLANDS AVENUE 4 #10-269
730757
Contact Mo. 06820899

http://edgek2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/ Runtime/ View/ CDG.VARS. V. LettofAut... 17012018



M redefining / insurance

CLAIM REF : SEMIICK
INSURED : YING HWEE INVESTMENT PTE LTD

MSCHARGE VOUCHER

We. ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Lid confirm that by lever of authorsanon doted 17.01.2015, we are
nuthorised 10 and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalfl of Comfon Transportation Pre Lid
and the Hirer, Gory Soo Chee Siong (Su ZSong) of vehiole no. SHD 6594

Now we CamfortDelgro Engincering Pte Ltd for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly and
severally:-

a)  agree 1o accept the sum of Singapore Dollars Nine Hundred Thirty only (SS930.00) in the aggregate in
full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and or
damuoge 1o property thae all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their
Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no (SLD 713M) arising out of an sccident with [SHD 6594Y] on
16.01.2018.

by declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the dover of the Insured vehicle
shall not be hable for any further chinmis) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may
have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and‘or the driver of vehicle no. SLD
713M ansing directly indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and final
discharge.

€} We hereby declare that [/'we amvare the person(s) entitled to receive the above setilement and hereby
undertake to indenmify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in réspect
of this settlement,

It is understood and agreed thal payment berein 18 made in fuvour of ComfortDelgro Engineermg Pre Lid 15
mude without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD andor their
Insured andior the driver of vehicle no, SLD 7] 3M

A Lo - S0y
Dated this dayof __ — ‘;"’I?‘*'ﬁ' ~ 2018
’
{rjg. |
Signed by ;—ré—
(AUTHORISED S{GNATORY)

Company Stump roill TAK

Witness _"\\: SOM CMGINEERING PTE

Name
1'C No - giiE r 1‘
Adddress . 3 KiVE

s Dersiom ae ex
AW Insurance Pte Lid (Company Reg Mo, 199503512M) o e artit and aoodcation of s dooument
h -ty vy e Nl aind cUUALIRE] W s WA
8 Shenton Way, #2401 AXA Towes, Singapore 068811
Cusiomer Centre #8101
Tei- +85 GH80 4888 Fau <63 6338 2527 Webdle www LLE 0O 5§



COMFORﬁDELGRQ ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

ENGINEERING
A member ol COMIORIDELGRO
COMPANY RRG. NO.: 199506048wW
GST REG. NO, M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE Paga: 1
o VKRR W N
) INV. RO/JDATE
AXA INSURANCE PTR LD SHDHH94Y g7 .153?24”?4.n1.2mﬂ
MAKK JOR NO.
#24-01 B SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER HYIRDAT 305107902
STNGAPONE SG 068811
MONKI, OIMKTER READTNG
CONTACT NO: R3387788 [-44) .
DATE OF WRG DATYE/TIME TN
23.06.2016 17.01.2018 10:00
) CHASSIS (DDR
. Pescription : 3P 16.01.18 KMHT.B411MGLI0G91 544
S/No Part No. gty Umif Price  RiMec Ret
PART REQUISITION
SH-TOTAL . 0.00
JOB NATURE
ppo1 T, PANEI, BEATING— RRAR 100. 00 100. 00
0002 23-502 SPRAYPATNT (N AFFECTED ARKA 180.00 180, 00
SUH-TOTAL . 280,00
Itams total 280,00
. Add Gst @ 7.000 % 19,60
Inmvice amoamt 299, 60

ComforDelGro Engineering Pre Lid
A mambar of CoMPORIRLCAQ ACCOUNT No INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No
Head Office:

205 Braddel] Road
Singapore 37970]

Kindly note thal no receipt shall De issued uniess requestod
CUSTOMER'S COPY




COMFORIDE LGRQ ComforiDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
ENGINEERING

L memiar of COMRORIDELGRD

(OMEANY HEG, RO, @ 19950K048W
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE Paga: 7
8010010
‘x INV. KO)/DATE
AXA TNSURANCE PTE LTD Dbh 9135372724 24.01.7018
MAKK JOB RO,
#24-01 8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER HYUNDAT 305107902
SINGAPORE 5G 0688811
MORIET. (IOMETER RRADTNG
(XINTACT NO: 63387288 —40 =
DATE (¥ REG DATE/TIME 1R
23.06.2016 17.01.20018 10:00
{(HASS1S CODE
. KMHT.B411IMGLIDST 544
[Bﬂuﬁﬂ : FKATHERTNETAN 74.01 . 2018 09:55:14

ir t' : CLEO RN IST
%ﬂ!’i‘am /Cradit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Ple Lid
A membe of COMPORIDYLCHD

ACCOUNT Na INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No

Head Office
205 Braddel| Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly nole that no recaipl shall be lssued uniess requested
CUSTOMER'S COPY




Our Ref: CT18010483

comrort

Date: 23 January 2018 "___'__‘
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
Dear SirfMadam
ACCIDENT ON 16/01/2018 @ 18:25hrs
ALONG BATTERY RD NEAR (B. O .CHINA)TWDS SOUTH

CANAL RD
INVOLVING SLD713M

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHDE594Y (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to GARY SO0 CHEE SIONG(SU
ZHISONG) IC NO S7411466J a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation
Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident al a rental rate
$129.28 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised thal the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis al the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi ansing from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accidenl.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 8453 3183
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nTz018 Insurance Parficulars Enguiry By Agents Detail

Enguire Veehicle Insurer

Vehicle No.  Incident Date/Time SearchStatus  Insurance Company Code insurance Company Name

SLD713M 16 Jan 2018/ 18:25:00 Successiul Al2 AXA INSURANCE PTELTD
Previous oK

SHUD EXa~ Y



THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicla No: SLD 7T13M {Insd veh) | Model: TPVD HYUNDAI 140
SHD 6594Y (TP veh)
Date of Accident: |168/01/2018
Global Sum Settlement | ] [X] Yes [ [ 1 No
Repair Estimate & ] 263389
Final Repair Cost -] 284 80
Loss of Token Sum -] 175.00 3.5days at $50 00 per day
Rental (if any) '8 452 48 3.5 days
LTA [ GIA Search Fes ' 8 T.49|
Others: | s] IJ.OD|
5

Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) s §20.00

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X]1 YES [ ] NO (Kindlyindicate
below)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liabily %)
BOLA Appiicable: ¥ Scenario No-
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: - PRROSGS: You/ e T LA Soenaio Na
BOLA Liability; 100 (%) Assessed Liability (") (%)

* Assessad Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) ICOMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING FTE LTD '8 830.
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 12112018
LKK Aulo Consultants Pte Lid Date

Plaase attach all the supporting documents to the form.
{(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report! Bill {if any)
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